Location
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley
Berkeley

Davis
Davis
Davis

Irvine
Irvine
Irvine
Irvine
Irvine
Irvine

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Merced
Merced
Merced

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

University of California

Summary of Auxiliary Support
As of June 30, 2025

Type of Service
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Child care
Events
Events
Housing and food services
Housing and food services
Parking and transportation
Parking and transportation
Student government, advising and small commercial enterprise

Campus recreation
Student government, advising and small commercial enterprise
Student union

Campus recreation

Child care

Child care

Child care

Parking and transportation
Student center or union

Athletics
Events
Parking

Early childhood education center
Housing and food services
Transportation services

Child care
Child care

Student center or union

Source of Other Funding

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Other

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
State and special state appropriations

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Auxiliary Funds and campus support

State and special state appropriations
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Amount
444,374
22,055,626
25,000,000
715,010
685,685
242,655
48,875
3,000,000
2,009,414
1,074,259
7,611,450

13,426,937
12,549,497
3,669,655

284,201
790,077
630,475
138,329
548,490

719,185

1,000,000

184,915
1,112,432

719,939
545,231
2,101,011

685,070
854,294
6,947,426



Location

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco

Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara

Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz

Type of Service

Bookstore

Early childhood education center
Housing and food services
Parking and transportation
Transportation

Campus recreation
Campus recreation
Child care

Child care
Transportation
Transportation
Housing

Child care
Child care

Student center or union

Child care
Student center or union
Student housing

University of California
Summary of Auxiliary Support
As of June 30, 2025

Source of Other Funding

Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Institutional support from unrestricted funds

Institutional support from unrestricted funds
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students
Student fees and registration fees as voted by students

Amount

500,000
1,500,000
5,603,372

4,961,334
358,081

780,440
2,241,813
28,140
2,944,036
621,212
2,142,792
2,034,210

430,312
1,703,213
2,172,377

725,383
305,932
553,714

139,400,871
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