

University of California
Summary of Auxiliary Support
As of June 30, 2025

Location	Type of Service	Source of Other Funding	Amount
Berkeley	Athletics	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	\$ 444,374
Berkeley	Athletics	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	22,055,626
Berkeley	Athletics	Other	25,000,000
Berkeley	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	715,010
Berkeley	Events	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	685,685
Berkeley	Events	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	242,655
Berkeley	Housing and food services	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	48,875
Berkeley	Housing and food services	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	3,000,000
Berkeley	Parking and transportation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	2,009,414
Berkeley	Parking and transportation	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	1,074,259
Berkeley	Student government, advising and small commercial enterprise	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	7,611,450
Davis	Campus recreation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	13,426,937
Davis	Student government, advising and small commercial enterprise	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	12,549,497
Davis	Student union	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	3,669,655
Irvine	Campus recreation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	284,201
Irvine	Child care	State and special state appropriations	790,077
Irvine	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	630,475
Irvine	Child care	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	138,329
Irvine	Parking and transportation	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	548,490
Irvine	Student center or union	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	719,185
Los Angeles	Athletics	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	1,000,000
Los Angeles	Events	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	184,915
Los Angeles	Parking	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	1,112,432
Merced	Early childhood education center	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	719,939
Merced	Housing and food services	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	545,231
Merced	Transportation services	Auxiliary Funds and campus support	2,101,011
Riverside	Child care	State and special state appropriations	685,070
Riverside	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	854,294
Riverside	Student center or union	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	6,947,426

University of California
Summary of Auxiliary Support
As of June 30, 2025

Location	Type of Service	Source of Other Funding	Amount
San Diego	Bookstore	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	500,000
San Diego	Early childhood education center	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	1,500,000
San Diego	Housing and food services	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	5,603,372
San Diego	Parking and transportation	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	4,961,334
San Diego	Transportation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	358,081
San Francisco	Campus recreation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	780,440
San Francisco	Campus recreation	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	2,241,813
San Francisco	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	28,140
San Francisco	Child care	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	2,944,036
San Francisco	Transportation	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	621,212
San Francisco	Transportation	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	2,142,792
San Francisco	Housing	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	2,034,210
Santa Barbara	Child care	Institutional support from unrestricted funds	430,312
Santa Barbara	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	1,703,213
Santa Barbara	Student center or union	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	2,172,377
Santa Cruz	Child care	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	725,383
Santa Cruz	Student center or union	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	305,932
Santa Cruz	Student housing	Student fees and registration fees as voted by students	553,714
			\$ 139,400,871